			09-19-2	2000	<del></del>		
FORM (Rev. 6-9 S&H 1/)		RECORI F			U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademark:	1014629	927	or copy thereof.	PT	
1.	Name of conveying part	ty(ies):				.s.	
	(1) Kojchi ITAYA		10			19/6	
2.	Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	1,00			jc8.	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-cho Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s Kanagawa 211-8558 JAP	ome shi					
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
		ment y Agreement	Merger Change o	of Name			
	Execution Date(s): Aug	ust 21, 2000					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
		filed together with a n date(s) of the applicati MICONDUCTOR INTE	ion is/are: August 21		<u>I PATH</u>		
	This document is being (a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s).	filed after filing of the ion No(s)/, issued	application: , filed	; or (	09/65	e421	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
		es D. Halsey, Jr. treet, N.W., Suite 500		et: 1093.1038	/JDH		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
₽2000 3:581	JA <b>A p</b> pos <b>in ‰ையலைக்க</b> 211 (Attach duplicate copy c	9-3935) (Any underp of this page if paying b	ayment is authorized by deposit account)	to be charged	to this Deposit Acco	unt)	
9.	Statement and signatur To the best of my know true copy of the original	ledge and belief, the f	foregoing information	is true and cor	rect and any attache	d copy is a	
	James D. Halsey, Jr., Name of Person S		Signature		Date of pages including co	ver sheet: 2	
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0312

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SLH 7/94

	. Japan			
FUJITSU LIMITED, Kawasaki	., oapar			
	. ,			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of will and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex		ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign to the invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	•			
SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED C	IRCUIT HAVING SCAN F	PATH		
elating to International Patent Application PC States was executed on even date herewith		which application for Letters Patent of the United		
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of exec	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on	, Any registered atto	orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh		
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Wasi	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when		
	known.			
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deel to tection for said invention, including in the protection, in any interference, relsaue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to set in the protection and including in the protection.	by said ASSIGNEE and without on necessary, desirable or expense or expense or expense or expense or particular of salination, or public use proceeding tame, such acts to include but necessing the salination of the salination of public use proceeding the salination of public use proceeding the salination of the salina	tharge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing dapplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	nventor(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).		
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))		
- Rochi Staya	Aug. 21, 2000	Marako Waternalee		
Koichi Itaya				
Kolchi Itaya		y iasuko wacanabe		
Kolchi Itaya	-	y iasuko wacanabe		
Kolchi Itaya		7 Iasuko watanabe		
Kolchi Itaya		7 Iasuko watanabe		
Kolchi Itaya		/ Tasuko watanabe		
Koichi Itaya		7 Iasuko watanabe		
Kolchi Itaya		7 Iasuko watanabe		
Kolchi Itaya		7 Iasuko watanabe		
Kolchi Itaya		7 Iasuko watanabe		
Kolchi Itaya		7 IASUKO WACAHADE		

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 09/06/2000